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Committee

Faculty               

Last Name

Faculty             

First Name Dept Email

End 

Term 

(Winter)

Seat 

Start 

Year

CLAS Faculty Council 

Meetings: 2-4p.m. 

Wednesday

3 year term

Anderson Kirk STA anderkir@gvsu.edu 2025 2022

O'Kelly Len COM okellyle@gvsu.edu 2025 2019

Zettle-Sterling Renee VMA zettlesr@gvsu.edu 2025 2022

Alayont Feryal MTH alayontf@gvsu.edu 2026 2024

Arnold Elizabeth ANT arnoleli@gvsu.edu 2026 2023

Kilburn Whitt PLS kilburnw@gvsu.edu 2026 2022

Salas Nora HST salasn@gvsu.edu 2027 2023

Shabani Shkelzen BMS shabanis@gvsu.edu 2027 2024

Swets Ben PSY swetsb@gvsu.edu 2027 2024

CLAS Personnel 

Committee

Meetings: 3-5 p.m. Friday

3 year term

Dean Kristy PSY deankr@gvsu.edu 2025 2022

Harvey Eric COM harveyer@gvsu.edu 2025 2022

Herlands Jason MLL herlandj@gvsu.edu 2025 2022

Shah Anal VMA shahan@gvsu.edu 2025 2024

Smith Shelly MTH smithshe@gvsu.edu 2025 2019

Battani Marshall SOC battanim@gvsu.edu 2026 2023

Graser Daniel MTD graserd@gvsu.edu 2026 2020

Morison William HST morisonw@gvsu.edu 2026 2020

Beaudoin Christina MOV beaudoic@gvsu.edu 2027 2021

Horrocks Caitlin WRT horrockc@gvsu.edu 2027 2024

Masko Amy ENG maskoa@gvsu.edu 2027 2024

Zinman Donald PLS zinmand@gvsu.edu 2027 2024

mailto:deankr@gvsu.edu
mailto:harveyer@gvsu.edu
mailto:shahan@gvsu.edu


CLAS Curriculum 

Committee

Meetings: 2-4 p.m. Friday

3 year term

Borti Adeline ENG bortia@gvsu.edu 2025 2022

Hart Matthew CHM hartm@gvsu.edu 2025 2019

Koehler Regina MLL koehlerr@gvsu.edu 2025 2023

Sa Walter PSY saw@gvsu.edu 2025 2022

Bolen Brett PHY bolenbr@gvsu.edu 2026 2022

Liu RJ BMS liuruiji@gvsu.edu 2026 2023

Lundskow George SOC lundskog@gvsu.edu 2026 2020

Flandreau Elizabeth PSY flandree@gvsu.edu 2026 2024

Lewis Colleen MOV lewiscol@gvsu.edu 2027 2021

Metz Alli MTD metza@gvsu.edu 2027 2024

Pestana Mark PHI pestanam@gvsu.edu 2027 2024

Cornish Paul PLS cornishp@gvsu.edu 2027 2024

CLAS Faculty Development 

Committee

Meetings: 4-5:30 p.m. 

Thursday

3 year term

Cleary Ian BMS clearyia@gvsu.edu 2025 2022

Crane David CLA craneda@gvsu.edu 2025 2022

Pearson Robert STA pearsoro@gvsu.edu 2025 2019

Brueck Morris Carrie MTD morrcarr@gvsu.edu 2026 2020

Pozzi Gabriella MLL pozzig@gvsu.edu 2026 2023

Wolfe Michael PSY wolfem@gvsu.edu 2026 2023

Kneeshaw Tara GEO kneeshta@gvsu.edu 2027 2024

Lerma Nicholas MOV lerman@gvsu.edu 2027 2021

Thorgaard Scott CHM thorgaas@gvsu.edu 2027 2021

CLAS Affiliate Faculty 

Advisory Committee

Meetings: 1-2:30 p.m. 

Friday, Monthly

2 year term

Bergakker Becky STA bergakkb@gvsu.edu 2025 2019

mailto:bortia@gvsu.edu
mailto:saw@gvsu.edu
mailto:bolenbr@gvsu.edu
mailto:clearyia@gvsu.edu
mailto:craneda@gvsu.edu


Dine Samantha WRT dinesa@gvsu.edu 2025 2023

Hefferan Tara ANT hefferta@gvsu.edu 2025 2023

Licari Gisella MLL licarig@gvsu.edu 2025 2021

Peddie Heather MOV peddieh@gvsu.edu 2025 2021

Bourbina Jennifer BMS bourbije@gvsu.edu 2026 2024

Brehm Chelsea MOV brehmch@gvsu.edu 2026 2018

Meyer Rori WRT meyerr@gvsu.edu 2026 2024

Welling Bethany MTH wellingb@gvsu.edu 2026 2024

University Academic 

Senate

Meetings: 3-5 p.m. Friday 

(Monthly)

3-year term 14 CLAS UAS reps;8 UAS/ECS

Ham Charles CLA hamch@gvsu.edu 2025

Madden Gwyn ANT maddeng@gvsu.edu 2025

Pazdernik Charles CLA pazdernc@gvsu.edu 2025

Quamme Joel PSY quammej@gvsu.edu 2025

Wilson Alexander MTD wilsoal1@gvsu.edu 2025

Yang Faye COM yangfang@gvsu.edu 2025

Yidana Richard SOC yidanar@gvsu.edu 2025

, Battani Marshall SOC battanim@gvsu.edu 2026

Gabrosek John STA gabrosej@gvsu.edu 2026

Haven Christopher WRT havenc@gvsu.edu 2026

Henshaw Michael BIO henshawm@gvsu.edu2026

Mukherjee Oindrila WRT mukherjo@gvsu.edu 2026

Russa Mary PSY bowerm@gvsu.edu 2026

Weibel Deana ANT weibeld@gvsu.edu 2026

Deyo Brian ENG deyob@gvsu.edu 2027

Mekik Figen GEO mekikf@gvsu.edu 2027

Park Ernest PSY parker@gvsu.edu 2027

Pearl Chris BMS pearlch@gvsu.edu 2027

Shreiner Tamara HST shreinet@gvsu.edu 2027

Spear Andrew PHI speara@gvsu.edu 2027

Strychar Kevin AWRI strychak@gvsu.edu 2027

Winther Jennifer BIO wintheje@gvsu.edu 2027

mailto:yidanar@gvsu.edu


Executive Committee of the 

Senate

Meetings: 3-5 p.m. Friday 

(Weekly)

3 year term

Madden Gwyn ANT maddeng@gvsu.edu 2025

Pazdernik Charles CLA pazdernc@gvsu.edu 2025

Haven Christopher WRT havenc@gvsu.edu 2026

Weibel Deana ANT weibeld@gvsu.edu 2026

Mekik Figen GEO mekikf@gvsu.edu 2027

Park Ernest PSY parker@gvsu.edu 2027

Strychar Kevin AWRI strychak@gvsu.edu 2027

Winther Jennifer BIO wintheje@gvsu.edu 2027

Academic Policies & 

Standards Committee

Meetings: 9-11 

a.m.Thursday (Monthly)

2 year term

2025

Wildey Mikhila PSY wildeymi@gvsu.edu 2025

Leonard David CHM leonardd@gvsu.edu 2026

Shapiro Shapin Carolyn HST shapiroc@gvsu.edu 2026

Academic Technology 

Advisory Committee

Meetings: based on 

member availability, 2X 

semester

3 year term

Ma Kin GPY makin@gvsu.edu 2025

Pentecost Thomas CHM pentecot@gvsu.edu 2025

Devasto Danielle WRT devastod@gvsu.edu 2026

Gross Jennifer PSY grossj@gvsu.edu 2026

Affiliate Faculty Advisory 

Committee Meeting: 7-9 

a.m.Friday (Monthly)

3 YEAR term

mailto:makin@gvsu.edu


Cymbola Jennifer BIO cymbolje@gvsu.edu 2025

Morris Jill CHM morrijil@gvsu.edu 2025

Mason Julia WRT masonjul@gvsu.edu 2026

Shomsky Katie PHY shomskyk@gvsu.edu 2026

TT member Dickinson William MTH dickinsw@gvsu.edu 2027

Campus Life Committee

Meetings: 10-11:30 a.m. 

Monday (Monthly)

3 year term

Fateye Babasola BMS fateyeb@gvsu.edu 2025

Spring Robin COM springro@gvsu.edu 2026

Choi Se Ra COM chois@gvsu.edu 2027

Equity & Inclusion 

Committee

Meetings: 9-11 a.m. 

Tuesday (twice each 

month)

3 year term

Maouene Josita PSY maouenej@gvsu.edu 2025

Dorland Steven ANT dorlands@gvsu.edu 2026

DeKorver Brittland CHM dekorveb@gvsu.edu 2027

LaGuardia-Lobianco Alycia PHI laguarda@gvsu.edu 2027

Faculty Facilities Planning 

Advisory Committee

Meetings: 8:-10 a.m. Friday 

(Monthly)

3 year term

Henderson-King Eaaron PSY henderse@gvsu.edu 2025

Phipps Danny MTD phippsda@gvsu.edu 2025

Chapin Krisanne MOV chapink@gvsu.edu 2026

Gerson Hope MTH gersonh@gvsu.edu 2026

Stroik Laura BMS stroikl@gvsu.edu 2026

Buday Amanda SOC budaya@gvsu.edu 2027

Lantz Andrew CHM lantza@gvsu.edu 2027

mailto:fateyeb@gvsu.edu
mailto:henderse@gvsu.edu
mailto:chapink@gvsu.edu


Faculty Grievance Panel

Meetings: as needed

3 year term

Ghiasvand Noor BIO ghiasvan@gvsu.edu 2025

Zhao Yi PLS zhaoy@gvsu.edu 2025

Carlson Paul MTD carlsopa@gvsu.edu 2026

Graser Dan MTD graserd@gvsu.edu 2026

Schut Joel MTD schutjo@gvsu.edu 2027

Xu Xandra PSY xux@gvsu.edu 2027

Faculty Personnel Policy 

Committee

3-5 p.m. Wednesday (twice 

each month)

Fall - Allendale / Winter - 

Pew Campus

3 year term

UAS vote F24: this 

will change to 3 reps

Montagna Douglas HST montagnd@gvsu.edu 2025

Dillard Amanda PSY dillaram@gvsu.edu 2026

Steiler Kathryn MTD steilerk@gvsu.edu 2026

Morison Melissa CLA morisonm@gvsu.edu 2027

Faculty Salary & Budget 

Committee

Meetings: 12 -1:30 p.m. 

Friday (twice each month)

3 year term

Graham Doug BMS grahamdo@gvsu.edu 2025

Vallery Richard PHY valleryr@gvsu.edu 2025

Anderson Rachel ENG anderach@gvsu.edu 2026

Murphy Paul HST murphyp@gvsu.edu 2026

Burns Lawrence PSY burnsl@gvsu.edu 2027

Hollister Robert BIO hollistr@gvsu.edu 2027

Stephenson Paul STA stephenp@gvsu.edu 2027

mailto:zhaoy@gvsu.edu
mailto:grahamdo@gvsu.edu


Faculty Teaching & 

Learning Center Advisory 

Committee

Meetings 1-3 p.m. Monday 

(Monthly)

3 year term

Karsten Amanda PSY karsteam@gvsu.edu 2025

Jacobsen Kylie WRT jacokyli@gvsu.edu 2026

Veazey Josh PHY  veazeyj@gvsu.edu 2026

Keough Lauren MTH keoulaur@gvsu.edu 2027

General Education 

Committee

Meetings: 3-4:30 p.m. 

Monday (alternating 

campuses)

3 year term

Chen Hsaio-Ping VMA chenh@gvsu.edu 2025

Hindeleh Firas MTH alrebhab@gvsu.edu 2025

Thorpe Patrick BIO thorpep@gvsu.edu 2025

Vessey David PHI vesseyd@gvsu.edu 2025

Curtiss Phyllis STA curtissp@gvsu.edu 2026

Drake Brian MTH drakebr@gvsu.edu 2026

Malaret Dennis SOC malaretd@gvsu.edu 2026

2027

2027

Graduate Council 

Campbell Amy PSY campbeam@gvsu.edu2025

Staves Mark CMB stavesm@gvsu.edu 2027

Honors Curriculum & 

Development Committee

Meetings: 11 a.m. -12 p.m. 

Wednesday (Monthly)

3 year term

Deaner Robert PSY deanerr@gvsu.edu 2025

Pentecost Tom CHM pentecot@gvsu.edu 2025

mailto:jacokyli@gvsu.edu
mailto:veazeyj@gvsu.edu
mailto:chenh@gvsu.edu
mailto:vesseyd@gvsu.edu
mailto:deanerr@gvsu.edu
mailto:pentecot@gvsu.edu


2026

Stillerman Joel SOC stillejo@gvsu.edu 2026

Laudicina Natalie BMS laudicin@gvsu.edu 2027

International Education 

Committee

Meetings: 2-4 p.m. Monday 

(Monthly)

3 year term

Shupe Ellen PSY shupee@gvsu.edu 2025

Patel Osman CMB patelo@gvsu.edu 2026

Fernandez-Florez Carmen MLL fernacar@gvsu.edu 2027

Nyamai Priscilla BIO nyamaip@gvsu.edu 2027

Outstanding Service Award 

Committee

Meetings: as needed

3 year term

Mazid Imran COM mazidi@gvsu.edu 2027

Research & Development 

Committee

Meetings: 3-5 p.m. Friday 

(Monthly) DeVos Campus

3 year term

Fific Mario PSY fificm@gvsu.edu 2025

Lord Richard CHM lordri@gvsu.edu 2025

Russell Amy BIO russelam@gvsu.edu 2025

Karampagia Sofia PHY karampso@gvsu.edu 2026

Stillerman Joel SOC stillejo@gvsu.edu 2026

Cook Paul CHM cookp@gvsu.edu 2027

Swalve Natashia PSY swalven@gvsu.edu 2027

Undergraduate Research 

Council

Meetings: 2-4 p.m. Friday 

(Monthly - weekly in 

February)

3 year term

Hedges Kristin ANT hedgeskr@gvsu.edu 2025

mailto:fificm@gvsu.edu
mailto:russelam@gvsu.edu
mailto:stillejo@gvsu.edu


Friedlmeier Mihaela PSY friedlmm@gvsu.edu 2026

Hawk Laura CHM hawkla@gvsu.edu 2026

Glass Stephen MOV glassst@gvsu.edu 2027

University Assessment 

Committee

Meetings: 3-5 p.m. Monday 

(twice each month)

3 year term

2025

Smith Christine PSY smithc@gvsu.edu 2025

2025

Besel Richard COM beselri@gvsu.edu 2026

Ham Charles CLA hamch@gvsu.edu 2026

Hasenbank Jon MTH hasenbaj@gvsu.edu 2026

Palmer Zsuzsanna WRT palmerzs@gvsu.edu 2026

Henderleiter Julie CHM henderlj@gvsu.edu 2027

2027

2027

2027

University Conduct Pool

Meetings: as needed

3 year term

Ortiz-Robinson Norma MTH ortizron@gvsu.edu 2024

Liu Ruijie BMS liuruiji@gvsu.edu 2024

Carlson Paul MTD carlsopa@gvsu.edu 2026

University Curriculum 

Committee

Meetings: 2-4 p.m. 

Wednesday (Weekly)

2 year term

Burg Martin BMS burgm@gvsu.edu 2025

Ostrow Bruce BIO ostrowb@gvsu.edu 2025

Baxter Aaron BMS baxteraa@gvsu.edu 2026

Brice Colleen ENG bricec@gvsu.edu 2026

Parker Darren MTH parkerda@gvsu.edu 2026

mailto:smithc@gvsu.edu
mailto:hamch@gvsu.edu


Peterson Beth WRT petersb1@gvsu.edu 2026

Yu Paul MTH yupaul@gvsu.edu 2026

University Library Advisory 

Committee

Meetings: based on 

member availability 

3 year term

Stinnett Jerry WRT stinnetj@gvsu.edu 2025

Arnold Elizabeth ANT arnoleli@gvsu.edu 2026

Lang Yiang MLL yiangla@gvsu.edu 2026

Colgan Patrick GEO colganp@gvsu.edu 2027

Writing Skills Committee

Meetings: monthly based 

on member availability

3 year term

Lingwood Chad HST lingwoch@gvsu.edu 2025

2026

Wallace Adrienne COM wallacad@gvsu.edu 2026

Flandreau Elizabeth PSY 2027 2024

mailto:stinnetj@gvsu.edu
mailto:lingwoch@gvsu.edu


sabbbatical? replacement? 

W25 sabbatical replacement Elizabeth Flandreau (PSY)

F24 sabbatical replacement Adrienne A. Wallace (COM)

W25 sabbatical replacement Abigail Gautreau (HST)

F24 sabbatical replacement

F24 sabbatical replacement Thomas Walker (PLS)



Will need a W25 replacement since EF is on CPC in W25

F24 replacement Heather Moody (GPY)



ECS rep

ECS rep

ECS rep

W25 sabbatical replacement Joel Schut (MTD)

ECS rep

ECS rep

ECS rep; W25 sabbatical replacement Christine Smith (PSY)

ECS rep

ECS rep



W25 sabbatical replacement Christine Smith (PSY)

1 YEAR TERM 24-25

F24 replacement Imran Mazid (COM)

F24 sabbatical replacement Mark Schwartz (ANT)



F24 sabbatical replacement - Matthew Feeback (MOV)

F24 replacement Tess Armstrong (MOV)



F24 sabbatical replacement Patrick Shan (HST)

F24 sabbatical replacement Filiz Dogru (MTH)

F24 replacement Osman Patel (CMB)



W25 sabbatical replacement James Bell (MTD)

F24 sabbatical replacement Joel Schut (MTD)

three-year position

three-year position

F24 replacement



two-year position

F24 + W25 sabbatical replacement Lora Bailey (MTH)

W25 sabbatical replacement John Appiah Kubi (STA)

F24+W25 sabbatical replacement Filiz Dogru (MTH)

F24+W25 sabbatical replacement Jin Chen (COM)



one-year position

one-year position

F24+W25 sabbatical replacement

three-year position

three-year position

three-year position

W25 sabbatical replacement Polly Diven (PLS)



F24 sabbatical replacement Abigail Gautreau (HST) 

two-year term


